
1
2
3
4
5 6
7
8 9
10 11
12 13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

     UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
                    ___________
      BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
                    ___________
TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED,          and GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S. INC.,                    Petitioners,
                        v.
              GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1,                   Patent Owner.                     __________
      Case Nos. IPR2016-01249 and IPR2016-01264             U.S. Patent No. 6,538,324                     __________
     GlobalFoundries U.S. Inc.’s motions for joinderin Cases IPR2017-00919,-00920 were granted.

      DEPOSITION OF SANJAY K. BANERJEE, Ph.D.
                  Washington, D.C.
               Tuesday, June 13, 2017
                     8:58 a.m.
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       Deposition of SANJAY K. BANERJEE, Ph.D., held
at the law offices of:

            FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW
            GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP
            901 New York Avenue, Northwest
            Washington, D.C. 20001-4413
            (202) 408-4000

       Pursuant to Notice, before Joan V. Cain,
Court Reporter and Notary Public in and for the
District of Columbia.
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            A P P E A R A N C E S

ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:
    STEPHEN E. KABAKOFF, ESQUIRE
    SHAWN S. CHANG, ESQUIRE
    FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW
    GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP
    271 17th Street, Northwest
    Suite 1400
    Atlanta, Georgia 30363-6209
    Telephone:  (404) 653-6400
    E-mail:  stephen.kabakoff@finnegan.com
             shawn.chang@finnegan.com

ON BEHALF OF CO-PETITIONER GLOBALFOUNDRIES:
    ALLEN WANG, ESQUIRE (By Telephone)
    WHITE & CASE SILICON VALLEY
    3000 El Camino Real 5 Palo Alto Square
    9th Floor
    Palo Alto, California 94306
    Telephone:  (650) 213-0314
    E-mail:  awang@whitecase.com
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   A P P E A R A N C E S  C O N T I N U E D

ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNER:
    MICHAEL J. FINK, ESQUIRE
    NEIL F. GREENBLUM, ESQUIRE (By Telephone)
    ARNOLD TURK, ESQUIRE (By Telephone)
    GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.
    1950 Roland Clarke Place
    Reston, Virginia 20191
    Telephone: (703) 716-1191
    E-mail:  mfink@gbpatent.com
             rwhitehead@gbpatent.com
             aturk@gbpatent.com

ALSO PRESENT:
    Willy Chang, Esquire, TSMC
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                  C O N T E N T S

EXAMINATION OF SANJAY K. BANERJEE, Ph.D.,      PAGE
   By Mr. Fink                               7, 121
   By Mr. Kabakoff                              117

                  E X H I B I T S           (Attached to the Transcript.)IP BRIDGE EXHIBITS                             PAGE
EXHIBIT 2043  Photocopied Pages from Hackh's     80
              Chemical Dictionary

 P R E V I O U S L Y  M A R K E D  E X H I B I T S           (Attached to the Transcript.)TSMC EXHIBITS                                  PAGE
EXHIBIT 1001  US Patent No. 6,538,324 B1         32
EXHIBIT 1003  Declaration of Dr. Banerjee in     26
              Support of Petition for Inter
              Partes Review of US Patent
              No. 6,538,324
EXHIBIT 1005  Declaration of Dr. Banerjee in     21
              Support of Petition for Inter
              Partes Review of US Patent
              No. RE41,980
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