1	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
2	
3	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
4	
5 6	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED, and GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S. INC., Petitioners,
7	V.
8	GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1, Patent Owner.
10 11	Case Nos. IPR2016-01249 and IPR2016-01264 U.S. Patent No. 6,538,324
12 13	¹ GlobalFoundries U.S. Inc.'s motions for joinder in Cases IPR2017-00919,-00920 were granted.
14	DEPOSITION OF SANJAY K. BANERJEE, Ph.D.
15	Washington, D.C.
16	Tuesday, June 13, 2017
17	8:58 a.m.
18	
19	Job No.: 147285
20	Pages 1 - 129
21	Reported By: Joan V. Cain
22	



```
Deposition of SANJAY K. BANERJEE, Ph.D., held
1
    at the law offices of:
2
3
4
                 FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW
5
                 GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP
6
                 901 New York Avenue, Northwest
7
                 Washington, D.C. 20001-4413
8
                 (202) 408-4000
9
            Pursuant to Notice, before Joan V. Cain,
10
    Court Reporter and Notary Public in and for the
11
12
    District of Columbia.
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
```



1	APPEARANCES	
2		
3	ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:	
4	STEPHEN E. KABAKOFF, ESQUIRE	
5	SHAWN S. CHANG, ESQUIRE	
6	FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW	
7	GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP	
8	271 17th Street, Northwest	
9	Suite 1400	
10	Atlanta, Georgia 30363-6209	
11	Telephone: (404) 653-6400	
12	E-mail: stephen.kabakoff@finnegan.com	
13	shawn.chang@finnegan.com	
14		
15	ON BEHALF OF CO-PETITIONER GLOBALFOUNDRIES:	
16	ALLEN WANG, ESQUIRE (By Telephone)	
17	WHITE & CASE SILICON VALLEY	
18	3000 El Camino Real 5 Palo Alto Square	
19	9th Floor	
20	Palo Alto, California 94306	
21	Telephone: (650) 213-0314	
22	E-mail: awang@whitecase.com	



1	APPEARANCES CONTINUED
2	
3	ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNER:
4	MICHAEL J. FINK, ESQUIRE
5	NEIL F. GREENBLUM, ESQUIRE (By Telephone)
6	ARNOLD TURK, ESQUIRE (By Telephone)
7	GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.
8	1950 Roland Clarke Place
9	Reston, Virginia 20191
10	Telephone: (703) 716-1191
11	E-mail: mfink@gbpatent.com
12	rwhitehead@gbpatent.com
13	aturk@gbpatent.com
14	
15	ALSO PRESENT:
16	Willy Chang, Esquire, TSMC
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	



ĺ		<u>'</u>	
1		CONTENTS	
2			
3	EXAMINATION OF SANJAY K. BANERJEE, Ph.D., PAGE		
4	By Mr. Fink 7, 121		
5	By Mr. Kabakoff		
6			
7 8	(A IP BRIDGE EXH	E X H I B I T S ttached to the Transcript.) IBITS PAGE	
9	EXHIBIT 2043	Photocopied Pages from Hackh's 80	
10		Chemical Dictionary	
11			
12 13	PREVIO (A TSMC EXHIBITS	U S L Y M A R K E D E X H I B I T S ttached to the Transcript.) PAGE	
14	EXHIBIT 1001	US Patent No. 6,538,324 B1 32	
15	EXHIBIT 1003	Declaration of Dr. Banerjee in 26	
16		Support of Petition for Inter	
17		Partes Review of US Patent	
18		No. 6,538,324	
19	EXHIBIT 1005	Declaration of Dr. Banerjee in 21	
20		Support of Petition for Inter	
21		Partes Review of US Patent	
22		No. RE41,980	



DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

